PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7953316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GILLES	11/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSILOSTERICS, LLC
Street Address:	5608 17TH AVENUE NW
Internal Address:	SUITE 1492
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2022040048
Application Number:	18306652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mycklena.kosloski@mcneillbaur.com, docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01312-0001-00PCT & -00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYCKI E. KOSLOSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Mycki E. Kosloski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-11-04_01312-0001-60US_Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=2021-11-04_01312-0001-60US_Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=2021-11-04_01312-0001-60US_Assignment Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 507906191 REEL: 063640 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

BENZOTHIOPHENE COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME

for which a provisional United States parent application is being filed concurrently herewith OR was filed on August 12, 2021 (Application No. 63/232,539); and,

WHEREAS, PsiloSterics, LLC, a corporation of Washington whose post office address is 4806 S Oakes St., Tacoma, WA 98409 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional patent application and any subsequent application filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to this provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon any application claiming priority to this provisional application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the filed application, any and all applications describing this invention, any and all applications claiming priority to the filed application, and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this invention or any application claiming priority to the filed application, including continuations, divisionals, reissues, and the like in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	San Bernadino)		Name:	David Gilles
)	\$5.		M l
State of	(alstamia)		By: Date:	Jul Alles
		.111	Date:	NEV 90 201)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of WM 1020 5				
	Notary I	rubne		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

County of	San Bernadina)) ss.	Assignee: Address:	4806 S. Oakes St.	
State of	Collifornia)	Ву:	Plays Mh.	
			Name:	David Gilles	
			Title:	President & CHO	
			Date:	Nov 42 2021	
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	this day	of	, 20	
Se	e Attached				

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STAT	EMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202
✓ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be compl	lines 1-6 below) eted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
	~~~~~
***************************************	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and no	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me
County of Can Barnerduko	on this 4th day of Wember, 2021.
	nDavid alles
	(and (2)),
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
E. COOPER  Notary Public - California San Bernarding County Commission # 2309614	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who appeared before me.
My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2023	Signature of Notary Public
Seal Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing th	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document	nis form to an unintended document.
·	Document Date:
	Vamed Above:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	otary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

**RECORDED: 05/15/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 063640 FRAME: 0889